PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Witold Gajewski	02/11/2005
Terry P. Cleland	02/14/2005
Gary J. Spicer	02/14/2005
Stan Staniewicz	02/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Litens Automotive Partnership
Street Address:	730 Rowntree Dairy Road
City:	Woodbridge, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4L 5T9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12752511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 641-1600 Email: jjohnson@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

Oignaturo.	PATENT
Signature:	/ MDZ /
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Zalobsky
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15417-000019/US/COA

REEL: 031005 FRAME: 0798

\$40.00 1275251

Date:	08/14/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=703491_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=703491_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=703491_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031005 FRAME: 0799

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Witold GAJEWSKI, a Canadian citizen, Terry P. CLELAND, a Canadian citizen, Gary J. SPICER, a Canadian citizen, Stan STANIEWICZ, a Canadian citizen, whose postal addresses are; 75 Summittrest Drive, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4S 1A8, Canada; 38 Sandringham Crt., Brampton, Ontario, L6T 2Z3, Canada; 2120 Rathburn Road East, Unit #77, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 2S8, Canada; 137 Euclid Avenue, Scarborough, Ontario, Canada, respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

Vibration Compensating Pulley

for which a Patent Application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2004 as Serial No. 60/558,922

WHEREAS, LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, a legal entity. established under the laws of Ontario, Canada having a place of business at 730 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T9, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Witold GAJEWSKI, Terry P. CLELAND, Gary J. SPICER and Stan STANIEWICZ do hereby sell, assign and transfer to LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions. which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world:

Witold GAJEWSKI, Terry P. CLELAND, Gary J. SPICER and Stan STANIEWICZ AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Witold GAJEWSKI, Terry P. CLELAND, Gary J. SPICER and Stan STANIEWICZ hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at Woodbridge, CN, this 11th day of February, 2005.

Witold GAJEWSKI

PATENT REEL: 031005 FRAME: 0800

EXECUTED at CONCORD ON T	
	97
	Terry P. CLELAND
EXECUTED at Comons Out.	_, this <u>14</u> day of F, 2005.
,	
	Gary J. SPICER
EXECUTED at 1 1-performance, 1910	this $1^{\frac{1}{4}}$ day of Feb. , 2005.
EXECUTED at 1 tool back of the	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co
	Stan STANIEWICZ
STATEMENT BY	WITNESS
I, ANNA TRZEBUNIAK	, whose full post office address
I, ANNA TRZEBUNIAK is 75 LEMONIGOD DR #219 TORONTO, ON M9A4 see Witold GAJEWSKI who is known to me, exec	was personally present and did
see Whole GAJEWSKI who is known to me, exec	.4
	Signature of Witness
	Signature of Witness
STATEMENT BY	WITNESS
I, Andrew Boyes	, whose full post office address
is 12 Oak Court, Aurora, ON 646	376 was personally present and did
see Terry P. CLELAND who is known to me, exec	cute the above Assignment.
	Signature of Witness
STATEMENT BY	WITNESS
I, Andrew Boyes	, whose full post office address
is 12 Oak Court, Aurora, on Lug	. 356 was personally present and did
see Gary J. SPICER who is known to me, execute	the above Assignment.
	all
	Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 031005 FRAME: 0801

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Andrew Boy	25		,	whose full post	office add	lress
is 12 Oak Court Aurora	ON	445				
see Stan STANIEWICZ who is know						

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 031005 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 08/14/2013